Race Date

October 02, 2021

Bib No

2021 DAC Conference Championship

Final Team Results
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Team - Chesterton
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Girls
Girl's 3V
Overall
Name Grade Place
Team Score (places): 34
Ani Gilliana 4
Angela Coulopoulos 5
Abby Artherhults 6
Aubree Foreman 7
Meredith Isley 12
Becca Cavanaugh a7
Rue Harter (22)
Allie Wheeler More Than 7
Maddie Braming More Than 7
Olympia Berbesque More Than 7
Izzy Amendola More Than 7
Isabella Beach More Than 7
Jorie Irving More Than 7
Abby Sedevic More Than 7
Audrey Dillabaugh More Than 7
Ella Wagner More Than 7
Maya Glomb More Than 7
Isla Bakker More Than 7
Jessica Cummins More Than 7
Audrey Smith More Than 7
Laila Salmi More Than 7
Abby Shoppa More Than 7
Elisabeth Murley More Than 7
Emalee Greenbom-Berg More Than 7
Haley Craft More Than 7
Lauren Brant More Than 7
Cori O'Connor More Than 7
Stella Gruchalski More Than 7
Kaylsa Reberg More Than 7
Kallie Belcher More Than 7
Brenda Rodriguez More Than 7
Kira Otten More Than 7
Team Score (places): 49
Bella Smith 1
Addison Leady 3
Madison Trumbo 11
Sydney Szabo 16
Alaina McGrogan 18
1

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Cumulative

Place

Time
Back

Cumulative

Time Time

Finish Position- 1

15
22
34

(51)

(72)

Average Time: 21:42.1

21:29.8 21:29.8 0:00.0
21:36.8 43:06.6 0:07.0
21:37.3 1.04:44.0 0:07.5
21:39.3 1:26:23.3 0:09.5
22:07.3  1:48:30.7 0:37.5
22:18.6  2:10:49.3 0:48.8
22:25.6 2:33:14.9 0:55.8
22:26.8 2:55:41.8 0:57.0
22:27.7  3:18:09.6 0:57.9
22:40.7  3:40:50.3 1:10.9
22:42.8 4:03:33.2 1:13.0
22:47.4  4:26:20.6 1:17.6
23:25.4  4:49:46.0 1:55.6
23:31.7 5:13:17.7 2:01.9
23:36.3 5:36:54.1 2:06.5
24:27.1  6:01:21.2 2:57.3
24:54.6  6:26:15.8 3:24.8
24:58.4  6:51:14.3 3:28.6
25:20.3 7:16:34.6 3:50.5
25:555 7:42:30.1 4:25.6
26:03.7 8:08:33.8 4:33.9
26:17.8 8:34:51.6 4:47.9
26:21.5 9:01:13.2 4:51.7
26:28.6 9:27:41.8 4:58.8
26:53.8 9:54:35.6 5:23.9
26:59.5 10:21:35.2 5:29.7
27:08.9 10:48:44.1 5:39.1
28:56.2 11:17:40.3 7:26.4
29:57.6 11:47:38.0 8:27.8
30:21.7 12:17:59.8 8:51.9
32:04.3 12:50:04.1 10:34.5
35:55.5 13:25:59.6 14:25.6

Finish Position - 2

=

15
31
49

Average Time: 21:46.3

20:56.8 20:56.8 0:00.0
21:20.4 42:17.3 0:23.6
21:57.7 1:04:15.1 1:00.9
22:15.3 1:26:30.5 1:18.4
22:21.3 1:48:51.8 1:24.4

10/02/2021 12:51:19



Race Date
October 02, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places): 49
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1721
1712
1725
1716
1714
1707
1711
1737
1735
1719
1727
1726
1708
1723
1703
1713
1701

Caroline Mills

Liz Hibshman

Alex Reed

Olivia Kozak

Anna Johnston
Rachel Cohen
Mckenna Handley
Madison Wunderlin
Veronica Wilgocki
Ellie McClelland
Coryn Rodriguez
Abri Rodriguez
Bethany DelLong
Kylia Peterson
Emma Brown
Jordan Huneryager
Ally Balcerak

Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places): 65
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1851
1845
1837
1846
1844
1856
1858
1860
1840
1859
1849
1833
1852
1841
1839
1847
1865
1853
1848
1835

Rachel Narjes
Krista Kulacz
Braiden Cooper
Samantha Lazowski
Natalie Kransky
Tara Schassburger
Sarah Solis

Peyton Staley

Ava Giovane
Amanda Spanier
Nora Markley

Kylie Carroll
Arianna Nash
Essey Gonzalez
Khaila Freitag

Lily Madrigal
Hailey Wisz

Ingrid Owczarzak
Emily Marcotte
Grace Collard

2021 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's JV
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 21:46.3
(23) (72) 22:29.8 2:11:21.6 1:32.9
(30) (102) 23:10.1  2:34:31.8 2:13.2
More Than 7 23:41.8 2:58:13.6 2:44.9
More Than 7 23:48.6  3:22:02.2 2:51.7
More Than 7 23:51.9 3:45:54.2 2:55.0
More Than 7 23:52.9 4:09:47.1 2:56.0
More Than 7 24:05.5 4:33:52.6 3:08.6
More Than 7 24:08.5 4:58:01.2 3:11.7
More Than 7 24:27.2 5:22:28.5 3:30.4
More Than 7 24:56.4 5:47:24.9 3:59.5
More Than 7 25:03.4 6:12:28.4 4:06.6
More Than 7 25:25.1 6:37:53.6 4:28.3
More Than 7 26:19.7 7:04:13.3 5:22.8
More Than 7 26:20.9 7:30:34.2 5:24.0
More Than 7 26:53.9 7:57:28.2 5:57.1
More Than 7 28:20.5 8:25:48.8 7:23.6
More Than 7 29:46.5 8:55:35.4 8:49.7
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 21:57.6
2 2 21:.01.4 21:.01.4 0:00.0
8 10 21:45.2 42:46.6 0:43.7
13 23 22:09.6  1:04:56.2 1:08.1
20 43 22:24.1  1:27:20.4 1:22.6
22 65 22:27.5 1:49:47.9 1:26.1
(24) (89) 22:32.6  2:12:20.6 1:31.2
(25) (114) 22:36.1 2:34:56.7 1:34.6
More Than 7 22:38.6  2:57:35.3 1:37.1
More Than 7 22:44.1  3:20:19.5 1:42.7
More Than 7 22:53.9 3:43:13.5 1:52.5
More Than 7 23:19.9 4:06:33.5 2:18.4
More Than 7 23:40.1  4:30:13.6 2:38.7
More Than 7 23:53.7 4:54:.07.4 2:52.3
More Than 7 24:.07.3 5:18:14.8 3:05.9
More Than 7 24:14.6 5:42:29.4 3:13.1
More Than 7 24:21.9 6:06:51.4 3:20.4
More Than 7 24:48.5 6:31:39.9 3:47.0
More Than 7 25:42.2 6:57:22.1 4:40.8
More Than 7 25:43.6 7:23:05.8 4:42.1
More Than 7 27:11.3 7:50:17.2 6:09.9

10/02/2021 12:51:20



Race Date
October 02, 2021

Grade

Bib No Name

Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places): 65

21 1842 Kimberly Hestermann
22 1864 Bailey Wesolowski

Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places): 79

1907
1917
1908
1914
1920
1912
1915

Alli Bender

Natalie Poston
Tatum Bumgardner
Megan Lambert
Hannah Steder
Grace Foglesong
Maddie Mark
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Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places): 129

1 1790 Jane Myres
2 1793 Natalee Pugh
3 1773 Samantha Dorsch
4 1765 Melaina Adamovic
5 1779 Camdyn Gliem
6 1776 Hannah Flewelling
7 1784 Catie Ingoldsby
8 1771 Nora Carpenter
9 1780 Helena Grafton
10 1768 Peyton Bishop
11 1777 Haley Galocy
12 1783 Brianna Hulen
13 1785 Rhena Kiger
14 1781 Hailey Gross
15 1789 Emily McCallister
16 1770 Cadence Burnett
17 1795 Anna Suppes
18 1766 Lorena Arroyo
19 1797 Mikayla Vandergast
20 1792 Layla Nowaczyk
21 1778 Jordan Gates
22 1767 Abigail Ashbach
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2021 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Time
Back

Cumulative

Time Time

Average Time: 21:57.6

27:39.6
28:22.6

8:17:56.8
8:46:19.4

6:38.1
7:21.1

Average Time: 22:13.1

21:50.5 21:50.5 0:00.0
21:52.3 43:42.9 0:01.8
22:11.9 1:05:54.8 0:21.4
22:22.1 1:28:17.0 0:31.5
22:48.9  1:51:05.9 0:58.3
23:59.6  2:15.05.5 2:09.0
28:49.6  2:43.55.2 6:59.1

Average Time: 22:45.6

22:14.4 22:14.4 0:00.0
22:39.7 44:54.1 0:25.3
22:50.3 1:.07:44.4 0:35.9
22:50.5 1:30:35.0 0:36.1
23:13.1 1.53:48.2 0:58.7
23:25.7 2:17:13.9 1:11.3
23:27.8  2:40:41.8 1:13.4
23:37.7 3:04:19.6 1:23.3
23:37.9 3:27:57.5 1.23.5
23:44.6  3:51:42.1 1:30.2
23:48.7 4:15:30.8 1:34.3
24:00.8 4:39:31.7 1:46.4
24:12.1 5:03:43.8 1.57.7
24:30.6  5:28:14.5 2:16.2
24:31.4  5:52:45.9 2:17.0
24:59.4  6:17:45.3 2:45.0
25:27.8 6:43:13.2 3:134
25:42.8 7:08:56.0 3:28.4
26:17.8 7:35:13.9 4:03.4
27:01.4 8:02:15.4 4:47.0
28:15.5 8:30:30.9 6:01.1
33:06.2 9:03:37.2 10:51.8

Girls
Girl's 3V
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position- 3
More Than 7
More Than 7
Finish Position- 4
9 9
10 19
14 33
19 52
27 79
(34) (113)
(44) (157)
Finish Position- 5
15 15
26 41
28 69
29 98
31 129
(32) (161)
(33) (194)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
3
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2021 DAC Conference Championship

Race Date
October 02, 2021 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's JV
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Portage Finish Position- 6

Team Score (places): 188 Average Time: 25:35.3
1 1978 Kayla Pleasant 35 35 24:14.3 24:14.3 0:00.0
2 1982 Allison Taylor 36 71 24:53.9 49:08.3 0:39.5
3 1977 Mia Ortega 38 109 25:02.2  1:14:10.6 0:47.8
4 1970 Aiko Hailey 39 148 26:28.6  1:40:39.2 2:14.2
5 1980 Alexis Rubens 40 188 27:17.4  2:07:56.6 3:03.0
6 1973 Makena Kretz (42) (230) 27:59.6  2:35:56.2 3:45.2
Team - Merrillville Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 1941 Merci Tan 37 37 24:56.3 24:56.3 0:00.0
2 1940 Aniyah Hill 41 78 27:19.7 52:16.0 2:23.4
3 1938 Leila Castro 43 121 28:25.8  1:20:41.9 3:29.5
4 1939 Chloe Echols 45 166 31:34.8  1:52:16.7 6:38.5
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